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Active Ingredient(s)

Dosage Form

Amitriptyline

Amlodipine

Budesonide

Buprenorphine

Clindamycin

Clomipramine

Doxycycline

Enrofloxacin

Fluoxetine

Furosemide

Gabapentin

Meclizine
Meloxicam

Metronidazole

Mirtazapine

Pentoxifylline
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Cream

Cream

Suspension
Suspension
Solution

Suspension

Cream

Suspension

Suspension
Capsule
Cream

Suspension
Capsule
Suspension
Capsule

Peanut Butter
Paste

Suspension
Capsule

Capsule
Suspension

Cream

Suspension

Current Strength(s)

5mg/0.05mL, 5mg/0.1mL, 10mg/0.05mL,
10mg/0.1mL

0.625mg/0.05mL, 0.8mg/0.05mL,
1.25mg/0.05mL, 2.5mg/0.05mL

0.5mg/mL, 1.25mg/mL, 2.5mg/mL
2mg/mL

0.3mg/mL, 0.6mg/mL

20mg/mL, 40mg/mL
2.5mg/0.05mL

10mg/mL, 20mg/mL, 25mg/mL, 50mg/mL,
60mg/mL, 100mg/mL

20mg/mL, 22.7mg/1.5mL, 34mg/mL, 75mg/
mL

136mg

2.5mg/0.05mL, 3mg/0.05mL, 5mg/0.05mL,
5mg/0.1mL, 10mg/0.1mL

5mg/mL, 10mg/mL
6.25mg, 10mg, 12.5mg, 50mg
25mg/mL, 40mg/mL

25mg, 30mg, 50mg, 70mg, 75mg
100mg, 200mg, 300mg

2mg/mL, 50mg/mL
7.5mg
62.5mg

50mg/mL, 62.5mg/mL, 100mg/mL, 125mg/
mL, 200mg/mL 250mg/mL

2.5mg/0.1mL, 3.75mg/0.1mL, 15mg/0.1mL
6.6mg/mL
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Beyond Use Date

35 days

35 days

90 days
90 days
90 days
90 days
35 days

90 days

90 days
180 days
35 days

90 days
180 days
90 days
180 days

180 days

90 days
180 days
180 days

90 days

35 days
90 days
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Active Ingredient(s)

Dosage Form

Phenobarbital

Pimobendan

Prazosin

Prednisolone

Pregabalin

Sulfamethoxazole/
Trimethoprim

Telmisartan

Theophylline

Trilostane

Tylosin

Ursodiol

Omeprazole

Famotidine

Suspension

Suspension
Capsule
Suspension

Capsule

Cream

Suspension

Capsule

Suspension
Suspension

Capsule
Suspension
Capsule
Suspension
Capsule
Suspension
Capsule
Suspension
Capsule
Suspension
Suspension

Suspension

Current Strength(s)

4mg/0.5mL, 6mg/0.5mL, 8mg/0.5mL, 10mg/
mL, 25mg/mL, 40mg/mL, 50mg/mL, 60mg/

mL

1.25mg/mL, 5mg/mL, 10mg/mL
1.25mg, 2.5mg, 5mg
0.5mg/mL, Img/mL

2.5mg, 5mg

3mg/0.1mL, 5mg/0.05mL, 7.5mg/0.1mlL,
10mg/0.1mL

2mg/mL, 3mg/mL, 10mg/mL, 15mg/mL,
20mg/mL, 30mg/mL, 50mg/mL

6mg, 8.5mg, 10mg, 21mg, 30mg, 60mg
10mg/mL

SMZ 40mg/TMP 8mg/mL

2.5mg, 8mg
2mg/mL, 4mg/mL
50mg, 100mg
50mg/mL, 80mg/mL
2.5mg, 7.5mg, 20mg
5mg/mL

40mg, 140mg, 200mg
100mg/mL

50mg, 60mg, 150mg
50mg/mL, 60mg/mL
2mg/mL

2.5mg/mL, 10mg/mL

Nick Fantini, PharmD, Compounding Pharmacist
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Beyond Use Date

90 days

90 days
180 days
90 days
180 days

35 days

90 days

180 days
90 days

90 days

180 days
90 days
180 days
90 days
180 days
90 days
180 days
90 days
180 days
90 days
14 days
35 days, 90 days

Available Suspension Flavors: Chicken, tuna (fish), beef, liver, banana, marshmallow, peanut butter
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